

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Horry County Department of Airports American Airlines Add Flights to Dallas/Ft Worth, TX

Myrtle Beach, SC December 5, 2017 – American Airlines (AA) has expanded its seasonal nonstop air service offerings from Dallas/Ft Worth International Airport (DFW) to Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR).

American Airlines has expanded its DFW-MYR air service offering through summer. The expanded seasonal air service will commence on April 7, 2018, operate on Saturday's only using an ERJ175 aircraft:

Depart	Arrive	Frequency
DFW 10:45A	MYR 2:29P	Saturday only
MYR 3:15P	DFW 5:38P	Saturday only

"American's decision to expand the season it offers Dallas/Ft. Worth, TX to Myrtle Beach, SC air service is fantastic news," said Scott Van Moppes, director of airports for Horry County. "The service offerings, from spring through summer on AA will be welcomed news to the traveling public. The Horry County Department of Airport's team is excited for American's continued growth at the Myrtle Beach International Airport."

American Airlines new flights are available for purchase now at www.aa.com.

About the Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR) The Myrtle Beach International Airport is the gateway to the Myrtle Beach, SC and the Grand Strand. The Myrtle Beach International Airport is owned by Horry County and operated by the Department of Airports. MYR is served by Allegiant Air, American Airlines, Delta Air Lines, Porter Airlines, Spirit Airlines, United Airlines and WestJet.